Time
7:45-8:45am
8:45-9:00am

9:00-10:45am

10:45-11:15am
11:15-12:00pm

11:15-12:00pm

12:00-1:00pm

ﬁ-’ﬁ C LINEBERGER COMPREHENSIVE
= UI J CANCER CENTER
48" Annual UNC Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer Center

Postdoctoral-Faculty Research Day

Thursday, October 5%, 2023, 7:45am-6:00pm
Carolina Inn, 211 Pittsboro St, Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Activity In-Person Location
Breakfast Chancellors Ballroom
Welcome Remarks Hill Ballroom - Central
Shelton “Shelley” Earp, MD & South

Lineberger Professor of Cancer Research

Director, UNC Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer Center

Director, UNC Cancer Care

Honored Alumni Speakers Hill Ballroom - Central
& South

Introduction: Adrienne Cox, PhD, Pharmacology

9:00-9:50 Aaron Hobbs, PhD

Assistant Professor, Department of Cell and Molecular
Pharmacology & Experimental Therapeutics

Medical University of South Carolina

KRAS mutant-selective signaling in pancreatic cancer: Defining
your own research program in the shadow of giants

Introduction: Jennifer Lund, PhD, Epidemiology

9:55-10:45 Emilie Duchesneau, PhD

Assistant Professor, Department of Epidemiology and
Prevention, Wake Forest University - School of Medicine
Patient-centered cancer outcomes research: Moving beyond

mortality

Coffee Break Colonnade

Session 1 (A): Basic & Clinical/Translational Sciences Hill Ballroom - Central
Chair: Denis Okumu, PhD & South

11:15-11:35 Wen-Hsuan Chang, PhD

11:35-11:55 Hannah Trembath, MD
Session 1 (B): Population Sciences Hill Ballroom - North
Chair: Victoria Dunsmore, PhD

11:15-11:30 llona Fridman, PhD

11:30-11:45 Sarah Asad, PhD Candidate, MSc
2023 Recipient of the Marci K. Campbell Dissertation Award

11:45 - 12:00pm Caitlin Biddell, PhD
2023 Recipient of the Marci K. Campbell Dissertation Award
Lunch Chancellors Ballroom

Virtual Session
N/A

Zoom Session A

Zoom Session A

N/A

Zoom Session A

Zoom Session B

N/A




1:00-2:00pm

1:00-2:00pm

2:00-2:10pm
2:10-3:00pm

2:10-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-4:00pm
4:00-4:45pm
4:45-6:00pm

Session 2 (A): Basic & Clinical/Translational Sciences
Chair: Denis Okumu, PhD & Kristina Drizyte-Miller, PhD

1:00-1:20 Liu Mei, PhD
2023 Recipient of the Joseph S. Pagano Award

1:20-1:40 Zhichuan Zhu, PhD
2023 Recipient of the Joseph S. Pagano Award

1:40-2:00 Sirui Li, PhD

2023 Recipient of the Joseph S. Pagano Award
Session 2 (B): Population Sciences

Chair: llona Fridman, PhD

1:00-1:20 Victoria Dunsmore, PhD
1:20-1:40 Alexander Ross Hurley, PhD, MPH

1:40-2:00 Nathaniel Woodard, PhD, MPH
Break

Session 3 (A): Basic & Clinical/Translational Sciences
Chair: Kristina Drizyte-Miller, PhD

2:10-2:35 Travis Nelson, PhD

2:35-3:00 Susanna Stroik, PhD
Session 3 (B): Population Sciences
Chair: Kenneth Busby Ill, DO

2:10-2:35 Meghan O'Leary, PhD

2:35-3:00 Eman Metwally, MD-PhD, MSCR

Patty Spears, BS, FASCO

Patient Advocate, Translational Science and Health Services,
Community Outreach and Engagement

Poster Session (A)

Poster Session (B)

Reception
Refreshments & Oral Presentation/Poster Awards

Scan QR Code for Program Abstract Booklet

Hill Ballroom - Central
& South

Hill Ballroom - North

Hill Ballroom - Central
& South

Hill Ballroom - North

Hill Ballroom - Central
& South

Chancellors Ballroom
Chancellors Ballroom

Chancellors Ballroom

Zoom Session A

Zoom Session B

N/A

Zoom Session A

Zoom Session B

Zoom Session A

N/A
N/A
N/A




