

## 48<sup>th</sup> Annual UNC Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer Center Postdoctoral-Faculty Research Day

Thursday, October 5<sup>th</sup>, 2023, 7:45am-6:00pm Carolina Inn, 211 Pittsboro St, Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Time	Activity	In-Person Location	Virtual Session
7:45-8:45am	Breakfast	Chancellors Ballroom	N/A
8:45-9:00am	Welcome Remarks	Hill Ballroom - Central	Zoom Session A
	Shelton "Shelley" Earp, MD	& South	
	Lineberger Professor of Cancer Research		
	Director, UNC Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer Center		
	Director, UNC Cancer Care		
9:00-10:45am	Honored Alumni Speakers	Hill Ballroom - Central	Zoom Session A
		& South	
	Introduction: Adrienne Cox, PhD, Pharmacology		
	9:00-9:50 <b>Aaron Hobbs, PhD</b>		
	Assistant Professor, Department of Cell and Molecular		
	Pharmacology & Experimental Therapeutics		
	Medical University of South Carolina		
	KRAS mutant-selective signaling in pancreatic cancer: Defining		
	your own research program in the shadow of giants		
	Introduction: Jennifer Lund, PhD, Epidemiology		
	9:55-10:45 Emilie Duchesneau, PhD		
	Assistant Professor, Department of Epidemiology and		
	Prevention, Wake Forest University - School of Medicine		
	Patient-centered cancer outcomes research: Moving beyond		
	mortality		
10:45-11:15am	Coffee Break	Colonnade	N/A
11:15-12:00pm	Session 1 (A): Basic & Clinical/Translational Sciences	Hill Ballroom - Central	Zoom Session A
	Chair: Denis Okumu, PhD	& South	
	11:15-11:35 Wen-Hsuan Chang, PhD		
	11:35-11:55 Hannah Trembath, MD		
11:15-12:00pm	Session 1 (B): Population Sciences	Hill Ballroom - North	Zoom Session B
	Chair: Victoria Dunsmore, PhD		
	11:15-11:30 Ilona Fridman, PhD		
	11:30-11:45 Sarah Asad, PhD Candidate, MSc		
	2023 Recipient of the Marci K. Campbell Dissertation Award		
	11:45 – 12:00pm Caitlin Biddell, PhD		
	2023 Recipient of the Marci K. Campbell Dissertation Award		
12:00-1:00pm	Lunch	Chancellors Ballroom	N/A

1:00-2:00pm	Session 2 (A): Basic & Clinical/Translational Sciences Chair: Denis Okumu, PhD & Kristina Drizyte-Miller, PhD	Hill Ballroom - Central & South	Zoom Session A
	1:00 1:20 Liv. Moi: DhD		
	1:00-1:20 Liu Mei, PhD 2023 Recipient of the Joseph S. Pagano Award		
	2023 Recipient of the Joseph 3. Fuguno / Waru		
	1:20-1:40 Zhichuan Zhu, PhD		
	2023 Recipient of the Joseph S. Pagano Award		
	1:40-2:00 Sirui Li, PhD		
	2023 Recipient of the Joseph S. Pagano Award		
1:00-2:00pm	Session 2 (B): Population Sciences	Hill Ballroom - North	Zoom Session B
	Chair: Ilona Fridman, PhD		
	1:00-1:20 Victoria Dunsmore, PhD		
	1:20-1:40 Alexander Ross Hurley, PhD, MPH		
	1:40-2:00 Nathaniel Woodard, PhD, MPH		
2:00-2:10pm	Break		N/A
2:10-3:00pm	Session 3 (A): Basic & Clinical/Translational Sciences Chair: Kristina Drizyte-Miller, PhD	Hill Ballroom - Central & South	Zoom Session A
	2:10-2:35 Travis Nelson, PhD		
	2:35-3:00 Susanna Stroik, PhD		
2:10-3:00pm	Session 3 (B): Population Sciences Chair: Kenneth Busby III, DO	Hill Ballroom - North	Zoom Session B
	2:10-2:35 Meghan O'Leary, PhD		
	2:35-3:00 Eman Metwally, MD-PhD, MSCR		
3:00-3:15pm	Patty Spears, BS, FASCO	Hill Ballroom - Central	Zoom Session A
	Patient Advocate, Translational Science and Health Services, Community Outreach and Engagement	& South	
3:15-4:00pm	Poster Session (A)	Chancellors Ballroom	N/A
4:00-4:45pm	Poster Session (B)	Chancellors Ballroom	N/A
4:45-6:00pm	Reception	Chancellors Ballroom	N/A
	Refreshments & Oral Presentation/Poster Awards		

Scan QR Code for Program Abstract Booklet

